
Starting order
Measuring Mares for Grading: 07.45 a.m. - 08.15 a.m.

Measuring Stallions for Grading: 13.35 p.m. - 14.00 p.m.

Class Horse Owner Rider / Presenter
Grading Females 08.15 uur

Group 1
1 Luminosa Tulipa (HOL) Hanneke J.J. Knibbe Hanneke J.J. Knibbe
2 Net Das Gandras Anne-Meinke Heidanus Anne-Meinke Heidanus
3 Olivia EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
4 Oferta do Luar (BEL) Stal Quo-Vadis, Ingrid Schaap Marco Boavista
5 Odysse du Castel (FR) Mariska Rook Mariska Rook

Group 2
6 Nougatina (HOL) Integrated Horse Care - Drs M. van der Krogt Carlijn de Boer
7 Lafuente Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
8 O-Linda SV (HOL) Stal Vreedenburgh B.V., Michiel Bischot Marco Boavista
9 Magari Annemiek Tepper Saskia Knol
F I - One year old fillies 10.45 uur
1 Rosalia EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
2 Radiosa do Luar (BEL) Coudelaria do Luar (Benoît David) Ben Rafai
3 Ravina EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
4 Rugida (BEL) Van de Laer Matlet Ben Rafai
F II - Two year old fillies 11.10 uur
1 Quelua do Luar (BEL) Alexandra Marchal Ben Rafai
2 Queen of Ice (HOL) Sophie Timmer João de Oliveira
3 Qhêops des Ocres (FR) Megan Jouret
4 Quanza II EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
F III - Three year old fillies 11.35 uur
1 Preciosa do Luar (BEL) Coudelaria do Luar (Benoît David) Ben Rafai
2 Pandora Miranda Noiuwens Marco Boavista
3 Pantera SS Ken van Remoortel Fabio Ventura
LVN I Mares 4 years and older; hand 
let 11.50 uur
1 O-Linda SV (HOL) Stal Vreedenburgh B.V., Michiel Bischot Marco Boavista
2 Guapa Denise da Silva Soares Denise da Silva Soares
3 Net Das Gandras Anne-Meinke Heidanus Anne-Meinke Heidanus
4 Oferta do Luar (BEL) Stal Quo-Vadis, Ingrid Schaap Marco Boavista
5 Odysse du Castel (FR) Mariska Rook Mariska Rook
F IV - Mares with foal 12.20 uur
1 Olivia EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
2 Ilusão Jolanda Croese Jolanda Croese
3 Odysse du Castel (FR) Mariska Rook
4 H-Caprice (FR) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
P I - Best bred foal 2022 12.45 uur
1 Sumera EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
2 Saldo (HOL) Mariska Rook Mariska Rook



3 Salsa (HOL) Stal Quo-Vadis - I. Schaap Marco Boavista
4 Salvador EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
5 Surpresa (HOL) Chawwa Visser Chawwa Visser
6 Sumera (HOL) Jolanda Croese Jolanda Croese
7 Savio van Asvayan (HOL) Chandrika Brevet Chandrika Brevet / Claire Elenbaas
8 Savi EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
F VII - Ridden mares 4 years and 
older 14.00 uur

Group 1
1 Guda (HOL) Alexandra Jeffrey Stefanie Gijsbertsen
2 Etna Theo Pennings Jacqueline van Duyn
3 Esteva Malhadinha Leonie Schmitt-van Hoorn Leonie Schmitt-van Hoorn

Group 2
1 Net Das Gandras Anne-Meinke Heidanus Anne-Meinke Heidanus
2 Laranja do Zambujal Theo Pennings Nancy Faes
3 Odeleite (BEL) Van de Laer Matlet Marco Boavista
4 Magari Annemiek Tepper Saskia Knol
6 Nougatina (HOL) Integrated Horse Care - Drs M. van der Krogt Carlijn de Boer
M VII - Geldings ridden 14.50 uur
1 Mapache (SPA) N.G. Helgers-Enter Natasja Helgers-Enter
2 Magistral (HOL) Carola Knip-de Wit Carola Knip-de Wit
3 Nordeste do Pilar Coudelaria Henrique Abacasis Sanne Frijn
4 Nardo da Senardinha Ulrike Kleindienst Ulrike Kleindienst / Nadja Meuter
5 Gringo Vanessa Madeleine  Hötger-Nogala Vanessa Madeleine  Hötger-Nogala
LVN II Cruzados Ridden 15.20 uur
1 Muleta Negra Rachel van Trigt Rachel van Trigt
2 Estoril Louise Hansen Louise Hansen
3 Wingman Denyse Krebs Denyse Krebs
Grading Males 15.40 uur
1 Mestre do Penedo Marco Antonio Domingos Boavista Marco Boavista
1 Castor D.C. Brinkbok Hester Bischot
3 Opus EP (HOL) Julia Whaele Marco Boavista
M I - One year old colts 16.40 uur
1 Romeo do Luar (BEL) Coudelaria do Luar (Benoît David) Ben Rafai
2 Rolex EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
M II - Two year old colts 16.55 uur
1 Queluz do Luar (BEL) Coudelaria do Luar (Benoît David) Ben Rafai
M III - Three year old colts 17.05 uur
1 Perfeito (HOL) Chawwa Visser Chawwa Visser
M IV - Ridden stallions 4 year old 17.15 uur
1 O-Trovador SV (HOL) Stal Vreedenburgh B.V., Michiel Bischot Marco Boavista
2 Opus EP (HOL) Julia Whaele Marco Boavista
M V - Ridden stallions 5 year and 
older 17.30 uur

Group 1
1 Ice Cream RS (HOL) Eugène Ploumen Marco Boavista
2 Jasmim Senardinha Ulrike Kleindienst Ulrike Kleindienst / Nadja Meuter
3 Estribilho Sophie Timmer Sophie Timmer
4 Ungido Suzanne de Wit-van Putten Suzanne dew Wit-van Putten



Group 2
1 Boémio Chawwa Visser Chawwa Visser
2 Lagar J.M.F.J. van Hulsen J.M.F.J. van Hulsen
3 Mestre do Penedo Marco Antonio Domingos Boavista Marco Boavista
M VI Descendants of Stallions 18.20 uur
1 Ice Cream RS (HOL) Eugène Ploumen Marco Boavista

Queen of Ice (HOL) Sophie Timmer João de Oliveira
Ravina EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira

Quanza II EP (HOL) Eugène Ploumen João de Oliveira
2 Trovador Raposa BR

Guito do Penedo Carmen Angel Coronel Carmen Coronel
O-Trovador SV (HOL) Stal Vreedenburgh B.V., Michiel Bischot Marco Boavista
H-Trovas do Penedo Stal Vreedenburgh B.V., Michiel Bischot Hester Bischot

Best Presenter 2022
18.50 uur

-
19.15 uur

Champion Mares 2022
Champion Stallions 2022
Champion of the Champions 2022


